CANADA

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
DISTRICT OF SAINT-FRANCOIS

N°:  450-11-000167-134

SUPERIOR COURT
(Commercial Division)

(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the
Companies’ Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C.
C. C-36, as amended)

IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF
COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF:

MONTREAL, MAINE & ATLANTIC CANADA CO.
(MONTREAL, MAINE & ATLANTIQUE CANADA
CIE)

PETITIONER

and

RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC. (RICHTER
GROUPE CONSEIL INC.)

MONITOR

SERVICE LIST
(Updated December 5, 2017)

MONTREAL, MAINE & ATLANTIC CANADA Co.

(MONTREAL, MAINE & ATLANTIQUE CANADA CIE)

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP
1 Place Ville-Marie

Suite 3700

Montréal QC H3B 3P4

M?® Pierre Legault

Tel: 514-392-9599

Fax: 514-876-9599

E-mail: pierre.legault@gowlingwlg.com

M¢ Patrice Benoit

Tel: 514-392-9550

Fax: 514-876-9550

E-mail: Patrice.benoit@gowlingwlg.com

M® Denis St-Onge
Tel: 514-392-9519
Fax: 514-876-9519
E-mail: denis.st-onge@gowlingwlg.com

Me Alexander Bayus

Tel. 514-392-9426

Fax: 514-876-9026

Email: alexander.bayus@gowlingwlg.com
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M® Derrick Tay

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP
1 First Canadian Place

100 King Street West

Suite 1600

Toronto ON M5X 1G5

Tel: 416-369-7330

Fax: 416-862-7661

E-mail: derrick.tay@gowlingwlg.com

MMA LTD. LAVERY, DE BILLY S.E.N.C.R.L.
MMA CORP. 1 Place Ville-Marie

MMA CANADA CO. Suite 4000

THOMAS HARDING Montreal QC H3B 4M4

M® Martin Pichette

Tel: (514) 877-3032

Fax: (514) 871-8977

E-mail: mpichette@Iavery.ca

MONTREAL MAINE & ATLANTIC RAILWAY LTD. VERRILL DANA
One Portland Square
Portland, ME 04112-0586

Mr. Roger Clement
Tel: 207-253-4412
Fax: 207-253-4413
E-mail: rclement@verrilldana.com

Ms. Marilyn J. Henderson

Tel: (207) 253-4584

Fax: (207) 253-4585

E-mail: mhenderson@verrilldana.com

MONITOR Mr. Gilles Robillard

RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC.
1981, McGill College Ave.
Montréal QC H3A 0G6

Tel: 514-934-3484

Fax: 514-934-3477

E-mail: GRobillard@richter.ca

Mr. Andrew Adessky
Tel: 514-934-3513
E-mail: aadessky@richter.ca

Ms. Soazig Bourgine
E-mail: sbourgine@richter.ca

Ms. Carole O’'Donnell
E-mail: CODonnell@richter.ca
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Mr. Shawn Travitsky
E-mail: STravitsky@richter.ca

Attorneys for Richter Advisory Group Inc.:

WooDs LLP

2000 McGill College Ave.
Suite 1700

Montreal QC H3A 3H3

M® Sylvain Vauclair
Tel: 514-982-4528
Fax: 514-284-2046
E-mail: svauclair@woods.gc.ca

Me Neil A. Peden

Tel: 514-982-4560

Fax: 514-284-2046

E-mail: npeden@woods.gc.ca

M® Bogdan-Alexandru Dobrota
Tel: 514-982-4559
Fax: 514-284-2046
E-mail: adobrota@woods.gc.ca

AGENCE DE DEVELOPPEMENT ECONOMIQUE DU M¢® Chantal Comtois

CANADA General Counsel
TRANSPORT CANADA, SECURITE PUBLIQUE ET MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE, COMPLEXE GUY-
PROTECTION CIVILE FAVREAU

200, Blvd René-Lévesque W.

West Tower, 9th Floor

Montreal QC H2Z 1X4

Tel : 514-283-2999

Fax : 514-283-8427

E-mail : chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca

ARROW MIDSTREAM FRATICELLI PROVOST SENCRL
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd
Suite 2800

Montreal QC H3B 2L2

M® Jean-Francois Vézina
E-mail : jfvezina@fplex.ca

M€ Richard Provost
E-mail : rprovost@fplex.ca

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA M?® Pierre Lecavalier

MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE CANADA
Complexe Guy-Favreau

200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
East Tower, 9" Floor

Montreal QC H2Z 1X4
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Tel : 514-283-4042
Fax: 514-283-3856
E-mail: pierre.lecavalier@justice.gc.ca

M® Linda Mercier

MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE CANADA
Complexe Guy-Favreau

200 Blvd René-Lévesque West

5" Floor, East Tower

Montréal QC H2Z 1X4

Tel : (514) 496-9237

Fax: (514) 283-3856

E-mail : linda.mercier@justice.gc.ca

SAMUEL AUDET

M® Hans Mercier

MERCIER MORIN AVOCATS INC.

11505 1% avenue

Suite 200

Saint-Georges QC G5Y 7X3

Tel : 418-228-1222

Fax : 418-228-1277

E-mail: hansmercier@merciermorin.ca

M® Irwin . Liebman

LIEBMAN LEGAL INC.

1 Westmount Square

Suite 1500

Montreal QC H3Z 2P9

Tel: (514) 846-0666

Fax: (514) 935-2314

E-mail: irwin@liebmanlegal.com

ANDRE VEILLEUX, NOTARY

Me® André Veilleux
E-mail : aveilleux65@gmail.com
E-mail : andreveilleux@axion.ca

BANGOR SAVINGS BANK

ME MICHEL ROCHELEAU

CAIN LAMARRE CASTRAIN WELLS
630 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
Suite 2780

Montréal QC H3B 1S6

Tel: 514-393-4580

Fax: 514-393-9590

E-mail: michel.rocheleau@clcw.ca

BERNSTEIN SHUR (US TRUSTEE)

BERNSTEIN SHUR
100 Middle Street
West Tower
Portland, ME 04101

Mr. Bob Keach
Tel: 207-228-7334
Fax: 207-774-1127
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E-mail: rkeach@bernsteinshur.com

Me Lindsay K. Zahradka
Tel: 207 228-7379
E-mail: Izahradka@bernsteinshur.com

Canadian attorneys for Bernstein Shur:

KUGLER KANDESTIN, LLP
1, Place Ville-Marie
Suite 2101

Montreal QC H3B 2C6

M¢ Gerald F. Kandestin

Tel: 514-878-2861 ext. 111
Fax: 514-875-8424

E-mail: gkandestin@kklex.com

M¢® Gordon Levine

Tel: 514-878-2861 ext. 112
Fax: 514-875-8424

E-mail: Glevine@kklex.com

Me Jeremy Cuttler
Tel: 514-878-2861 ext. 110
E-mail: jcuttler@kklex.com

CANADA PoOST M® Guillaume Pierre Michaud

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN SENCRL
C.P. 242, Tour de la Bourse

800 Place Victoria

Suite 3700

Montreal QC H4Z 1E9

Tel: 514-397-5264

Fax: 514-397-7600

E-mail : gmichaud@fasken.com

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN SENCRL
C.P. 242, Tour de la Bourse

800 place Victoria

Suite 3700

Montreal QC H4Z 1E9

M¢® André Durocher
Tel: 514-397-7495
Fax: 514-397-7600
E-mail : adurocher@fasken.com

M® Alain Riendeau
Tel: 514-397-7678
Fax: 514-397-7600
E-mail: ariendeau@fasken.com
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Me Martin F. Sheehan

Tel: 514-397-4395

Fax: 514- 397-7600

E-mail: msheehan@fasken.com

M® Guillaume Michaud

Tel: 514-397-7400

Fax: 514-397-7600

E-mail: gmichaud@fasken.com

M® Brandon Farber | Lawyer
Tel: 514 397 5179
Fax: 514 397 7600
E-mail: bfarber@fasken.com

CLASS ACTION:

M® Yannick Gagné

M® Guy Ouellet

M® Serge Jacques

M® Louis-Serge Parent

M® Daniel E. Larochelle

5066, Frontenac

Lac-Mégantic QC G6B 1H3

Tel : 819-583-5686

Fax : 819-583-5959

E-mail: daniellarochelle@axion.ca

Mr. Joél Rochon

RoCHON GENOVA LLP

121 Richmond Street West

Suite 900

Toronto ON M5H 2K1

Tel : 416-363-1867

Fax : 416-363-0263

E-mail : jrochon@rochongenova.com

PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP
155, Wellington Street West

35th Floor

Toronto ON M5V 3H1

M® Massimo Starnino

Tel: 416-646-7431

Fax: 416-646-4301

E-mail: max.starnino@paliareroland.com

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES,
INC.

Ms. Raimonda Yetton

Credit Analyst

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES,
INC.

42 Longwater Drive

Norwell, MA 02061

Tel: 781-792-5235

Fax: 781-792-5904

E-mail: yetton.raimonda@cleanharbors.com

CIT GROUP INC.

MILLER THOMSON LLP
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FLEX LEASING CORPORATION 1000 de la Gauchetiére West
FLEX LEASING I, LLC Suite 3700
FLEX LEASING II, LLC Montréal QC H3B 4W5

CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING INC.
M¢® Michel Laroche
Tel: 514-875-5210
Fax: 514-875-4308
E-mail: mlaroche@millerthomson.com

M® Fadi Amine
E-mail : famine@millerthomson.com

MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King W., Suite 5800
Toronto ON M5H 3S1

M® E. Peter Auvinen

Tel: 416-595-8162

Fax: 416-595-8695

E-mail: pauvinen@millerthomson.com

CONSUMER LAW GROUP M® Jeffrey Orenstein
ORENSTEIN DROIT INC.

4150 Ste-Catherine St. West
Suite 330

Montreal QC H3Z 2Y5

Tel: 514-266-7863 ext. 220
Fax: 514-868-9690

E-mail: jorenstein@clg.org

Mr. Joél Rochon
E-mail : jrochon@rochongenova.com

M® Remissa Hirji
E-mail : rhirji@rochongenova.com

M¢ Josef Fridman
E-mail: jfridman@clg.org

M® Andrea Grass
E-mail: andreagrass.llb@gmail.com

DAKOTA PLAINS HOLDINGS INC. Mr. Michael Dockterman

STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP

115 South LaSalle Street

Suite 3100

Chicago, IL 60603

Tel : 1-312-577-1243

E-mail: mdockterman@steptoe.com
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DEVLAR ENERGY MARKETING LLC. IRVING MITCHELL KALICHMAN LLP
Place Alexis Nihon | Tower 2
3500 De Maisonneuve West
Suite 1400

Montreal QC H3Z 3C1

M® Jean-Michel Boudreau
Tel : 514 934-7738

Fax : 514 935-2999

E-mail: jmboudreau@imk.ca

DIRECTORS OF THE CORPORATE GROUP DENTONS LLP

RAILWORLD INC. 1 Place Ville-Marie

RAIL WORLD HOLDINGS LLC 39" Floor

RAIL WORLD LOCOMOTION LEASING LLC Montréal QC H3B 4M7

EARLSTON ASSOCIATES LP

EDWARD BURKHARDT M¢ Laurent Namiash

ROBERT GRINDROD Tel: 514-878-8818

GAINOR RYAN Fax: 514-866-2241

DONALD GARDNER JR. E-mail: laurent.nahmiash@dentons.com
JOE MCGONICLE

CATHY ALDANA M® Roger Simard

PEA VINE CORPORATION Tel: 514-878-8800

STEPHEN ARCHER Fax: 514-866-2241

STEVEN J. LEE E-mail: roger.simard@dentons.com
LARRY PARSONS

THE SAN LUIS CENTRAL R.R. Co. M® Anthony Franceschini

LMS AcCQUISITION CORPORATION E-mail : anthony.franceschini@dentons.com
FEDERAL RAILROAD ADMINISTRATION Ms. Kathryn Hurd

Office of Chief Counsel

FEDERAL RAILROAD ADMINISTRATION
Tel: 202-366-1118

E-mail: kathryn.hurd@dot.gov

Ms. Casey Symington

Office of Chief Counsel

FEDERAL RAILROAD ADMINISTRATION
Tel: 202-493-6349

E-mail: Casey.Symington@dot.gov

Attorneys for the Federal Railroad
Administration:

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS
1000, de La Gauchetiere W.
Suite 900

Montreal QC H3B 5H4

M® Vanessa Jodoin
Tel: 514-954-2568
Fax: 514-954-1905
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E-mail: viodoin@blg.com

M® Jacques S. Darche
Tel: 514-954-1905

Fax: 514-954-3156
E-mail: jdarche@blg.com

FORTRESS INVESTEMENT GROUP
LLC/RAILROAD ACQUISITION HOLDINGS LLC

McMiLLAN S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.
1000 Sherbrooke St. West
Bureau 2700

Montréal QC H3A 3G4

M® Waél Rostom
E-mail ;: wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca

M® Francois Tougas
E-mail : francois.tougas@mcmillan.ca

Me Mirna Kaddis
E-mail : mirna.kaddis@mcmillan.ca

ESSO CENTRE VILLE

Me Alain B. Houle

500-3 Place du commerce
Verdun, Québec H3E 1H7

Tel: 514-476-6557

Fax: 514-907-6125

Email: alainb.houle@gmail.com

GROUPE LEDOR INC. AND ROYAL & SUN
ALLIANCE DU CANADA

CARTER GOURDEAU S.E.N.C.
5600, boul. des Galeries
Suite 205

Québec, Quebec G2K 2H6
Tel : 418 628-1800

Fax : 418 628-1801

Me Guy Leblanc
E-mail : gleblanc@cartergourdeau.ca

Me Sophie Plamondon
E-mail : splamondon@cartergourdeau.ca

Me Pierre Gourdeau
E-mail : pgourdeau@cartergourdeau.ca
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HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

M¢® Mark E. Meland

FISHMAN FLANZ MELAND PAQUIN LLP
1250, René-Lévesque Blvd. West
Suite 4100

Montréal QC H3B 4W8

Tel: 514-932-4100

Fax: 514-932-4170

E-mail: mmeland@ffmp.ca

COUNSEL TO JAMES HOWARD AND FRED YOCUM

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
1501 McGill College Avenue

26th Floor

Montréal QC H3A 3N9

Tel: 514.841.6400

M® Léon Moubayed
E-mail: Imoubayed@dwpv.com

MAINE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP

100 Wellington Street West

Suite 3200

P.O. Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto ON M5K 1K7

MARATHON OIL CORPORATION

BCF AVOCATS D'AFFAIRES

1100, René-Lévesque Blvd West
25" floor

Montréal QC H3B 5C9

M® Annie Mathieu

Tel . : 514-397-6735

Fax : 514-397-8515

E-mail : annie.mathieu@bcf.ca

M® André Ryan
Tel . : 514-397-8500
Fax : 514-397-8515

E-mail ar@bcf.ca

M® Caroline Beaudoin
E-mail: caroline.beaudoin@bcf.ca

MEDIATHEQUE MUNICIPALE NELLY-ARCAN

Mr. Pierre Paquet
E-mail : pierreodilon@hotmail.com

MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE DU QUEBEC

M® Frédéric Maheux

DIRECTION GENERALE DES AFFAIRES
JURIDIQUES ET LEGISLATIVES

300 Jean-Lesage Blvd.

Suite 1.03

Quebec QC G1K 8K6

Tel. : 418-649-3524 ext. 42073
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Fax : 418-646-1656
E-mail: frederic.maheux@justice.gouv.qgc.ca

M® Louise Comtois

MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE

Direction du contentieux

1, Notre-Dame East

Suite 8.00

Montréal QC H2Y 1B6

Tel.: 514-393-2336, poste 51615

Fax: 514-873-7074

E-mail: louise.comtois@justice.gouv.gc.ca

Mr. Boris Lavoie Isebaert

MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE DU QUEBEC
1200, route de I'Eglise

Québec QC G1V 4M1

Tel : 418-266-4451 ext. 20809
E-mail : boris.lavoie-
isebaert@justice.gouv.gc.ca

MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE DU CANADA

Department of Justice Canada
Counsel Commercial Law
Directorate

Quebec Regional Office
Guy-Favreau Complex

East Tower, 5" Floor

200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
Montréal QC H2Z 1X4

M® Antoine Lippé

Tel: 514-496-1955

Fax: 514-283-3856

E-mail: antoine.lippe@justice.gc.ca

M€ Caroline Laverdiére
E-mail: caroline.laverdiere@justice.gc.ca

MUTUELLE DES MUNICIPALITES DU QUEBEC

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA
S.E.N.C.R.L,, S.R.L./LLP

1, Place Ville Marie

Suite 2500

Montréal, Quebec H3B 1R1

Me Charles A. Foucreault

Tel : 514-847-6072

Fax: 514-286-5474

E-mall :
Charles.Foucreault@nortonrosefulbright.com

Me Hélene Lefebvre
TEL : 514-847-4457
Fax : 514-286-5474
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E-mail :
Helene.Lefebvre@nortonrosefulbright.com

NEW BRUNSWICK SOUTHERN RAILWAY MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
COMPANY LIMITED Suite 2500

1000, De La Gauchetiere West
MAINE NORTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY Montreal QC H3B 0A2
EASTERN MAINE RAILWAY COMPANY M® Philippe Bélanger

Tel.: 514-397-4203
Tel: 514-240-6878
Fax: 514-875-6246
E-mail: pbelanger@mccarthy.ca

M® Jocelyn Perreault

Tel: 514-397-7092

Fax: 514-875-6246

E-mail: jperreault@mccarthy.ca

M® Alain Tardif

Tel: 514-397-4274

Fax: 514-875-6246

E-mail: atardif@mccarthy.ca

M® Michel Gagné
E-mail: mgagne@mccarthy.ca

Mr. Alan R. Lepene

THOMPSON HINE LLP

3900 Key Center

127 Public Square

Cleveland Ohio, 44114-1291

Tel: 216-566-5520

Fax: 216-566-5800

E-mail: Alan.Lepene@thompsonhine.com

GATX CORPORATION Mr. Brian Glassberg

GATX Corporation

222 West Adams Street
Chicago IL 60606

E-mail: bglassberg@gatx.com

INTACT ASSURANCE NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA
S.E.N.C.R.L,, S.R.L./LLP

1 Place Ville Marie

Suite 2500

Montreal QC H3B 1R1

M¢® Héléne Lefebvre

Tel.: 514-847-4457

Fax: 514-286-5474

E-mall :
Helene.Lefebvre@nortonrosefulbright.com
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GE RAILCAR CORPORATION

LCM AVOCATS/LAWYERS
1000 de la Gauchetiere West
Suite 1510

Montreal QC H3B 4W5

Tel: 514-375-2665

Fax: 514-905-2001

M® Bernard Amyot
E-mail: bamyot@Icm-boutique.ca

M® Dominique Ménard
E-mail: dmenard@Icm-boutique.ca

M® Patrick Ferland
E-mail: pferland@Icm-boutique.ca

IRVING OIL LIMITED

IRVING OIL COMPANY LTD
IRVING OIL OPERATIONS GPL
IRVING OILLTD

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
1000 de la Gauchetiere West
Suite 2100

Montreal QC H3B 4W5

M?® Sylvain Lussier
Tel: 514-904-5377
Fax: 514-904-8101
E-mail: slussier@osler.com

M® Tracy Sandler

Partner, National Chair, Insolvency &
Restructuring

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP

100 King Street West, 1 First Canadian Place,
Suite 6100, P.O. Box 50

Toronto ON

Tel: 416.862.5890

Fax: 416.862.6666

E-mail: tsandler@osler.com

MTL_LAW\ 2674235\6



mailto:bamyot@lcm-boutique.ca
mailto:dmenard@lcm-boutique.ca
mailto:pferland@lcm-boutique.ca
mailto:slussier@osler.com
mailto:tsandler@osler.com

-14 -

MMA ADMINISTRATOR

Mr. James E. Howard

70 Rancho Road

Carmel Valley, CA 93924

Tel: 831-659-4112

E-mail: im@jehowardlaw.com

OASIS PETROLUM

DONATI MAISONNEUVE

625 av. du Président-Kennedy
Suite 1111

Montréal QC H3A 1K2

Tel. : 514 499-7477

Fax : 514 499-7478

M® Pascale Caron
E-mail : pcaron@donatimaisonneuve.ca

M¢® Marie-Julie Croteau
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